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INTRODUCTION: The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is a vital part of the institution’s
quality assurance system and has continuously been working towards ensuring quality
enhancement and sustenance. Collection and analysis of feedback from all the Student on quality-
related institutional processes help to ensure the creation and enhancement of quality culture. It
also provides valuable insights and guides us to serve our students. This report focuses on the
analysis of the feedback of students on the curriculum.

DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS: An effort was made to receive feedback from
students of the CE department of the college. For this purpose, a feedback form was created and
shared with them through Performance Insight-360 (PI-360), Quality Analytics Framework. A
Total of 40 responses on curriculum were received from the faculty members. In order to arrive
at comprehensive results, a useful statistical tool like percentage has been used. For the effective
presentation of the data tables and graphs have been used.

Student Feedback on Curriculum | 2022

1. The syllabus has been significantly revised over the last version.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 30% 12
Disagree 7.5% 3
Strongly Disagree 2.5%
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2. The syllabus is aligned with industry requirements.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.5% 5
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 40% 16
Disagree 2.5%
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
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Responses for Question 2
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3. The syllabus includes exposure to emerging domains and areas.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 30% 12
Disagree 5% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Answered 40
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4. The syllabus will help improve the industry-readiness of the students.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 12.5% 5

Agree 47.5% 19

Neutral 37.5% 15

Disagree 2.5% 1

Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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5. | am satisfied with the syllabus revision.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.5% 5
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 30% 12
Disagree 5% 2
Strongly Disagree 2.5% 1
Answered 40
Responses for Question 5
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6. The syllabus offers sufficient flexibility and choice.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 42.5% 17
Neutral 37.5% 13
Disagree 7.5% 4
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40




Responses for Question 6
45% 42.50%
40% 37.50%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%

15%
10% 7.50%

5%

0%
0%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

7. The syllabus is better than what is being offered by other institutions in the region

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.5% 4
Agree 42.5% 9
Neutral 37.5% 2
Disagree 7.5% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 15

Responses for Question 7
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8. | am satisfied with the grouping of the subjects and the academic load in each
semester.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 40% 16
Neutral 40% 16
Disagree 5% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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9. The syllabus is aligned with the AICTE model curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 37.5% 15
Disagree 2.5% 1
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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10. The program structure and syllabus at MIET is at par with top institutions
and national standards.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.5% 5
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 35% 14
Disagree 2.5% 1
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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11. The syllabus offers sufficient industry exposure through internships.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.5% 5
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 40% 16
Disagree 2.5%

Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Answered 40

50.00%
45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%

5.00%

0.00%

45%

12.50%

Strongly Agree Agree

Responses for Question 11

40%

2.50%
[ |
Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

0%

12. The syllabus has greater emphasis on lab work and new labs have
been introduced.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 20% 8
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 30% 12
Disagree 5% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
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Responses for Question 12
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13. I am satisfied with the strategic partnership with Coursera and 11 T-Jammu to
offer minor degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 17.5% 7
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 37.5% 15
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Answered 40
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14. | am satisfied with the areas of specialization tracks under the Hons/Minor

Degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 32.5% 13
Disagree 2.5% 1
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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15. The syllabus will help improve the standards of academics at MIET.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 95% 22
Neutral 30% 12
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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Responses for Question 15
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16. I am confident of effectively delivering the new courses in the curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 35% 14
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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17. 1 believe that the syllabus revision post Autonomous status shall add
significant value to the students.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 35% 14
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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INTRODUCTION: The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is a vital part of the institution’s
quality assurance system and has continuously been working towards ensuring quality
enhancement and sustenance. Collection and analysis of feedback from all the Student on quality-
related institutional processes help to ensure the creation and enhancement of quality culture. It
also provides valuable insights and guides us to serve our students. This report focuses on the
analysis of the feedback of students on the curriculum.

DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS: An effort was made to receive feedback from
students of the CSE AlI&ML department of the college. For this purpose, a feedback form was
created and shared with them through Performance Insight-360 (P1-360), Quality Analytics
Framework. A Total of 44 responses on curriculum were received from the faculty members. In
order to arrive at comprehensive results, a useful statistical tool like percentage has been used.
For the effective presentation of the data tables and graphs have been used.

Student Feedback on Curriculum | 2022

1. The syllabus has been significantly revised over the last version.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 30% 12
Disagree 7.5% 3
Strongly Disagree 2.5%

Answered 40

Responses for Question 1
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2. The syllabus is aligned with industry requirements.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.5% 5
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 40% 16
Disagree 2.5%
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Answered 40
Responses for Question 2
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3. The syllabus includes exposure to emerging domains and areas.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 30% 12
Disagree 5% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Answered 40
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4. The syllabus will help improve the industry-readiness of the students.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 12.5% 5

Agree 47.5% 19

Neutral 37.5% 15

Disagree 2.5% 1

Strongly Disagree 0% 0
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5. | am satisfied with the syllabus revision.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.5% 5
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 30% 12
Disagree 5% 2
Strongly Disagree 2.5% 1
Answered 40
Responses for Question 5
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6. The syllabus offers sufficient flexibility and choice.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 42.5% 17
Neutral 37.5% 13
Disagree 7.5% 4
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40




Responses for Question 6
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7. The syllabus is better than what is being offered by other institutions in the region

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.5% 4
Agree 42.5% 9
Neutral 37.5% 2
Disagree 7.5% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 15
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8. | am satisfied with the grouping of the subjects and the academic load in each
semester.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 40% 16
Neutral 40% 16
Disagree 5% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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9. The syllabus is aligned with the AICTE model curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 37.5% 15
Disagree 2.5% 1
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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10. The program structure and syllabus at MIET is at par with top institutions
and national standards.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.5% 5
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 35% 14
Disagree 2.5% 1
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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11. The syllabus offers sufficient industry exposure through internships.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.5% 5
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 40% 16
Disagree 2.5%

Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Answered 40
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12. The syllabus has greater emphasis on lab work and new labs have
been introduced.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 20% 8
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 30% 12
Disagree 5% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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13. I am satisfied with the strategic partnership with Coursera and 11 T-Jammu to
offer minor degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 17.5% 7
Agree 45% 18
Neutral 37.5% 15
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Answered 40
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14. | am satisfied with the areas of specialization tracks under the Hons/Minor

Degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 32.5% 13
Disagree 2.5% 1
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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15. The syllabus will help improve the standards of academics at MIET.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 95% 22
Neutral 30% 12
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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Responses for Question 15
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16. I am confident of effectively delivering the new courses in the curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 35% 14
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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17. 1 believe that the syllabus revision post Autonomous status shall add
significant value to the students.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15% 6
Agree 50% 20
Neutral 35% 14
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 40
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INTRODUCTION: The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is a vital part of the institution’s
quality assurance system and has continuously been working towards ensuring quality
enhancement and sustenance. Collection and analysis of feedback from all the Student on quality-
related institutional processes help to ensure the creation and enhancement of quality culture. It
also provides valuable insights and guides us to serve our students. This report focuses on the
analysis of the feedback of students on the curriculum.

DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS: An effort was made to receive feedback from
students of the CSE department of the college. For this purpose, a feedback form was created and
shared with them through Performance Insight-360 (PI-360), Quality Analytics Framework. A
Total of 131 responses on curriculum were received from the faculty members. In order to arrive
at comprehensive results, a useful statistical tool like percentage has been used. For the effective
presentation of the data tables and graphs have been used.

Student Feedback on Curriculum | 2022

1. The syllabus has been significantly revised over the last version.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 10.69% 14
Agree 40.46% 53
Neutral 38.93% ol
Disagree 7.63% 10
Strongly Disagree 3.05% 4
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2. The syllabus is aligned with industry requirements.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 11.45% 15
Agree 44.27% 58
Neutral 37.4% 49
Disagree 4.58% 6
Strongly Disagree 3.05% 4

Answered 131
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3. The syllabus includes exposure to emerging domains and areas.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 9.92% 13
Agree 48.85% 64
Neutral 35.88% 47
Disagree 4.58% 6
Strongly Disagree 1.53% 2
Answered 131




Responses for Question 3
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4. The syllabus will help improve the industry-readiness of the students.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 13.74% 18

Agree 44.27% 58

Neutral 35.88% 47

Disagree 5.34% 7

Strongly Disagree 1.53% 2
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5. | am satisfied with the syllabus revision.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 9.92% 13
Agree 37.4% 49
Neutral 37.4% 49
Disagree 12.21% 16
Strongly Disagree 3.82% 5

Answered 131

Responses for Question 5
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6. The syllabus offers sufficient flexibility and choice.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 9.16% 12
Agree 40.46% 53
Neutral 35.11% 46
Disagree 9.92% 13
Strongly Disagree 6.11% 8

Answered 131




Responses for Question 6
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7. The syllabus is better than what is being offered by other institutions in the region

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 16.03% 21
Agree 36.64% 48
Neutral 41.22% 54
Disagree 4.58% 6
Strongly Disagree 2.29% 3
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8. | am satisfied with the grouping of the subjects and the academic load in each
semester.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 9.92% 13
Agree 54.2% 71
Neutral 27.48% 36
Disagree 6.11% 8
Strongly Disagree 3.05% 4
Answered 131
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9. The syllabus is aligned with the AICTE model curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15.27% 20
Agree 48.85% 64
Neutral 33.59% 44
Disagree 3.05% 4
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Answered 131
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10. The program structure and syllabus at MIET is at par with top institutions
and national standards.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 13.74% 18
Agree 43.51% 57
Neutral 36.64% 48
Disagree 5.34% 7
Strongly Disagree 1.53% 2

Answered 131
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20.00%
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5.00%

0.00%

43.51%

Responses for Question 10
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Strongly Agree Agree

5.34%
- 1.53%
|
Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree




11. The syllabus offers sufficient industry exposure through internships.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 9.16% 12
Agree 45.04% 59
Neutral 40.46% 53
Disagree 3.82% 5
Strongly Disagree 2.29% 3

Answered 131

50.00%
45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%

5.00%

0.00%

45.04%
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Strongly Agree Agree

Responses for Question 11

40.46%
3.82% 229%
e -
Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

12. The syllabus has greater emphasis on lab work and new labs have
been introduced.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 16.03% 21
Agree 51.91% 68
Neutral 27.48% 36
Disagree 3.82% 5
Strongly Disagree 1.53% 2

Answered 131




Responses for Question 12
60.00%
51.91%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00% 27.48%

20.00%. 16.03%

10.00%

0,
3.82% 1.53%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

13. I am satisfied with the strategic partnership with Coursera and 11 T-Jammu to
offer minor degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 17.56% 23

Agree 47.33% 62

Neutral 30.53% 40

Disagree 3.82% 5

Strongly Disagree 1.53% 2

Answered 131
Responses for Question 13
50.00% 47.33%
45.00%
40.00%
35.00% 30.53%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00% 17.56%
15.00%
10.00%
0,
5.00% 3.82% 1.53%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree




14. 1 am satisfied with the areas of specialization tracks under the Hons/Minor
Degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 14.5% 19
Agree 47.33% 62
Neutral 35.88% 47
Disagree 2.29% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.76% 1
Answered 131
Responses for Question 14
50.00% 47.33%
45.00%
40.00% 35.88%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
14.50%
15.00%
10.00%
5.00% 2.29% 0.76%
0.00% _— —_
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

15. The syllabus will help improve the standards of academics at MIET.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 16.03% 21
Agree 45.8% 60
Neutral 31.3% 41
Disagree 5.34% 7
Strongly Disagree 2.29% 3

Answered 131




50.00%
45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%

5.00%

0.00%

45.80%

Responses for Question 15

16.03%

Strongly Agree Agree
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16. 1 am confident of effectively delivering the new courses in the curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.98% 17
Agree 54.96% 72
Neutral 27.48% 36
Disagree 3.82% 5
Strongly Disagree 1.53% 2
Answered 131
Responses for Question 16
60.00% 54.96%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00% 27.48%
20.00%
12.98%
10.00%
l 3.82% 153%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree




17. 1 believe that the syllabus revision post Autonomous status shall add
significant value to the students.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 16.03% 21

Agree 44.27% 58

Neutral 34.35% 45

Disagree 2.29% 3

Strongly Disagree 3.82% 5

Answered 131
Responses for Question 17
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55 00% 34.35%
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0.00% — i
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
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STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
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INTRODUCTION: The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is a vital part of the institution’s
quality assurance system and has continuously been working towards ensuring quality
enhancement and sustenance. Collection and analysis of feedback from all the Student on quality-
related institutional processes help to ensure the creation and enhancement of quality culture. It
also provides valuable insights and guides us to serve our students. This report focuses on the
analysis of the feedback of students on the curriculum.

DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS: An effort was made to receive feedback from
students of the ECE department of the college. For this purpose, a feedback form was created and
shared with them through Performance Insight-360 (PI-360), Quality Analytics Framework. A
Total of 15 responses on curriculum were received from the faculty members. In order to arrive
at comprehensive results, a useful statistical tool like percentage has been used. For the effective
presentation of the data tables and graphs have been used.

Student Feedback on Curriculum | 2022

1. The syllabus has been significantly revised over the last version.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 26.67% 4
Agree 60% 9
Neutral 13.33% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15

Responses for Question 1
70.00%
60%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00% 26.67%

0
20.00% 13.33%

10.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00%

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly Disagree




2. The syllabus is aligned with industry requirements.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 33.33% 5
Agree 53.33% 8
Neutral 13.33% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15

Responses for Question 2
60.00%
53.33%
50.00%
40.00%
33.33%
30.00%
20.00%
13.33%
10.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly Disagree

3. The syllabus includes exposure to emerging domains and areas.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 26.67% 4
Agree 66.67% 10
Neutral 6.67% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Answered 15




80.00%
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60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00% 26.67%
20.00%
10.00%
0.00%

Strongly Agree

66.67%

Agree

Responses for Question 3

6.67%
- 0.00% 0.00%
Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

4. The syllabus will help improve the industry-readiness of the students.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 26.67% 4

Agree 60% 9

Neutral 13.33% 2

Disagree 0.00% 0

Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15
Responses for Question 4
70.00%
60%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
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10.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree




5. | am satisfied with the syllabus revision.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 33.33% 5
Agree 53.33% 8
Neutral 13.33% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Answered 15
Responses for Question 5
60.00%
53.33%
50.00%
40.00%
33.33%
30.00%
20.00%
13.33%
10.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

6. The syllabus offers sufficient flexibility and choice.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 20% 3
Agree 66.67% 10
Neutral 13.33% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15




Responses for Question 6
80%
70% 66.67%
60%
50%
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0.00% 0.00%
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Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

7. The syllabus is better than what is being offered by other institutions in the region

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 26.67% 4
Agree 60% 9
Neutral 13.33% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15

Responses for Question 7
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60.00%
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40.00%
30.00% 26.67%
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8. | am satisfied with the grouping of the subjects and the academic load in each

semester.
Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 20% 3
Agree 66.67% 10
Neutral 13.33% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15
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20%

Strongly Agree

Agree

Responses for Question 8

13.33%
. 0.00%
Neutral Disagree

Strongly Disagree

9. The syllabus is aligned with the AICTE model curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 26.67% 4
Agree 66.67% 10
Neutral 6.67% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15
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10. The program structure and syllabus at MIET is at par with top institutions
and national standards.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 20% 3
Agree 73.33% 11
Neutral 6.67% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15
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11. The syllabus offers sufficient industry exposure through internships.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 20% 3
Agree 66.67% 10
Neutral 13.33% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15
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. 0.00%
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12. The syllabus has greater emphasis on lab work and new labs have

been introduced.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 33.33% 5
Agree 60% 9
Neutral 6.67% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15




Responses for Question 12
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13. I am satisfied with the strategic partnership with Coursera and 11 T-Jammu to
offer minor degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 40% 6
Agree 53.33% 8
Neutral 6.67% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15

Responses for Question 13

60%
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50%
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40%
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14. | am satisfied with the areas of specialization tracks under the Hons/Minor
Degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 26.67% 4

Agree 60% 9

Neutral 13.33% 2

Disagree 0.00% 0

Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15
Responses for Question 14
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15. The syllabus will help improve the standards of academics at MIET.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 33.33% 5
Agree 53.33% 8
Neutral 13.33% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15




Responses for Question 15
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16. I am confident of effectively delivering the new courses in the curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 46.67% 7

Agree 46.67% 7

Neutral 6.67% 1

Disagree 0.00% 0

Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15
Responses for Question 16
50.00% 46.67% 46.67%
45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00% 6.67%
>.00% . 0.00% 0.00%
0.00%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree




17. 1 believe that the syllabus revision post Autonomous status shall add
significant value to the students.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 26.67% 4
Agree 60% 9
Neutral 13.33% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 15
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INTRODUCTION: The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is a vital part of the institution’s
quality assurance system and has continuously been working towards ensuring quality
enhancement and sustenance. Collection and analysis of feedback from all the Student on quality-
related institutional processes help to ensure the creation and enhancement of quality culture. It
also provides valuable insights and guides us to serve our students. This report focuses on the
analysis of the feedback of students on the curriculum.

DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS: An effort was made to receive feedback from
students of the MBA department of the college. For this purpose, a feedback form was created
and shared with them through Performance Insight-360 (P1-360), Quality Analytics Framework.
A Total of 73 responses on curriculum were received from the faculty members. In order to arrive
at comprehensive results, a useful statistical tool like percentage has been used. For the effective
presentation of the data tables and graphs have been used.

Student Feedback on Curriculum | 2022

1. The syllabus has been significantly revised over the last version.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 9.59% 7
Agree 61.64% 45
Neutral 23.29% 17
Disagree 2.74%
Strongly Disagree 2.74% 2
Answered 73
Responses for Question 1
70.00%
61.64%
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30.00% 23.09%
20.00%
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0.00% —— ——
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly Disagree




2. The syllabus is aligned with industry requirements.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15.07% 11
Agree 50.68% 37
Neutral 30.14% 22
Disagree 4.11%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Answered 73

Responses for Question 2
60.00%
50.68%
50.00%
40.00%
30.14%
30.00%
20.00% 15.07%
0,
10.00% I 411%
0.00%
0.00% [
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly Disagree

3. The syllabus includes exposure to emerging domains and areas.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.33% 9
Agree 60.27% 44
Neutral 24.66% 18
Disagree 1.37%
Strongly Disagree 1.37%

Answered 73
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0.00%

Responses for Question 3
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12.33%
. 1.37% 1.37%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

4. The syllabus will help improve the industry-readiness of the students.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 16.44% 12
Agree 53.42% 39
Neutral 26.03% 19
Disagree 4.11% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Answered 73
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5. | am satisfied with the syllabus revision.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 13.07% 10

Agree 49.32% 36

Neutral 23.29% 17

Disagree 9.59%

Strongly Disagree 4.11% 3

Answered 73
Responses for Question 5
60.00%
49.32%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
23.29%
20.00%
13.07%
. 9.59%
10.00% l . 11%
0.00% ]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

6. The syllabus offers sufficient flexibility and choice.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 10.96% 8
Agree 53.42% 39
Neutral 27.04% 20
Disagree 2.74%

Strongly Disagree 5.48% 4
Answered 73




Responses for Question 6
60.00%
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50.00%
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0.00% [ | -
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7. The syllabus is better than what is being offered by other institutions in the region

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.33% 9
Agree 49.32% 36
Neutral 27.04% 20
Disagree 10.96% 8
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 73

Responses for Question 7
60.00%
50.00% 49.32%
. 0
40.00%
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20.00%
12.33% 10.96%
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0.00%

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree




8. | am satisfied with the grouping of the subjects and the academic load in each
semester.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15.07% 11
Agree 49.32% 36
Neutral 24.66% 18
Disagree 6.85% 5
Strongly Disagree 4.11% 3
Answered 73
Responses for Question 8
60.00%
49.32%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00% 24.66%
20.00% 15.07%
10.00% I 6.85% 411%
- ] -
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree ~ Strongly Disagree

9. The syllabus is aligned with the AICTE model curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15.07% 11
Agree 61.64% 45
Neutral 20.55% 15
Disagree 2.74% 2
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 73
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10. The program structure and syllabus at MIET is at par with top institutions
and national standards.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 16.44% 12
Agree 53.42% 39
Neutral 26.03% 19
Disagree 4.11%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Answered 73
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11. The syllabus offers sufficient industry exposure through internships.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 17.81% 13
Agree 54.79% 40
Neutral 21.92% 16
Disagree 5.48% 4
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 73

Responses for Question 11
60.00% 54.79%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
21.92%
10.00% 5.48%
0.00%
0.00% -
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

12. The syllabus has greater emphasis on lab work and new labs have
been introduced.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.33% 9
Agree 43.84% 32
Neutral 35.62% 26
Disagree 6.85% 5
Strongly Disagree 1.37% 1

Answered 73




Responses for Question 12

50.00%

45.00% 43.84%
35.00%

30.00%

25.00%

20.00%

15.00% 1233%

10.00% 685%

5.00% . 1.37%
| |

0.00%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

13. I am satisfied with the strategic partnership with Coursera and 11 T-Jammu to
offer minor degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 19.18% 14
Agree 58.09% 43
Neutral 20.55% 15
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.37% 1
Answered 73
Responses for Question 13
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50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
19.18% 20.55%
20.00%
10.00%
0.00% 1.37%
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14. | am satisfied with the areas of specialization tracks under the Hons/Minor
Degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 13.07% 10

Agree 58.09% 43

Neutral 24.66% 18

Disagree 1.37% 1

Strongly Disagree 1.37% 1

Answered 73
Responses for Question 14
70.00%
60.00% 58.09%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00% 24.66%
20.00% 13.07%
10.00%
1.37% 1.37%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly Disagree

15. The syllabus will help improve the standards of academics at MIET.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 12.33% 9
Agree 57.53% 42
Neutral 27.04% 20
Disagree 2.74% 2
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 73
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16. I am confident of effectively delivering the new courses in the curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 23.29% 17
Agree 57.53% 42
Neutral 17.81% 13
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.37% 1
Answered 73
Responses for Question 16
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17. 1 believe that the syllabus revision post Autonomous status shall add
significant value to the students.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15.05% 11
Agree 56.16% a1
Neutral 24.66% 18
Disagree 4.11% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 73
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL



INTRODUCTION: The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is a vital part of the institution’s
quality assurance system and has continuously been working towards ensuring quality
enhancement and sustenance. Collection and analysis of feedback from all the faculty on quality-
related institutional processes help to ensure the creation and enhancement of quality culture. It
also provides valuable insights and guides us to serve our faculty. This report focuses on the
analysis of the feedback of faculty on the curriculum.

DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS: An effort was made to receive feedback from all the
faculty of the college. For this purpose, a feedback form was created and shared with them through
Performance Insight-360 (P1-360), Quality Analytics Framework. A Total of 86 responses on
curriculum were received from the faculty members. In order to arrive at comprehensive results,
a useful statistical tool like percentage has been used. For the effective presentation of the data
tables and graphs have been used.

Faculty Feedback

1. Faculty Profile:

Answer Choices Responses
Computer Science & Engineering 20.93% 18
Civil Engineering 9.30% 8
Electronics & Communication Engineering 6.98% 6
Electrical Engineering 6.98% 6
School of Management 10.47% 9
Master of Computer Application 2.33% 2
Applied Sciences & Humanities 16.28% 14
BBA 9.30% 8
BCom 5.81% 5
M Tech CSE 1.16% 1
BBA-LLB 9.30% 8
CSE Al & ML 1.16% 1
Answered 86
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Faculty Feedback on Curriculum | 2022

1. The syllabus has been significantly revised over the last version.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 48.84% 42
Agree 46.51% 40
Neutral 2.33% 2
Disagree 1.16% 1
Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1

Answered 86
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Responses for Question 1
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Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

2. The syllabus is aligned with industry requirements.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 58.14% 50
Agree 36.05% 31
Neutral 4.65%

Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1
Answered 86
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3. The syllabus includes exposure to emerging domains and areas.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 61.63% 53
Agree 34.88% 30
Neutral 2.33% 2
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1
Answered 86
Responses for Question 3
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4. The syllabus will help improve the industry-readiness of the students.

5.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 48.84% 42
Agree 47.67% 41
Neutral 2.33%
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.16%

Answered 86

Responses for Question 4
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I am satisfied with the syllabus revision.
Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 39.53% 34

Agree 52.33% 45

Neutral 4.65% 4

Disagree 2.33% 2

Strongly Disagree 1.16%

Answered 86




Responses for Question 5
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6. The syllabus offers sufficient flexibility and choice.
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 30.23% 26
Agree 58.14% 50
Neutral 10.47%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1
Answered 86
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7. The syllabus is better than what is being offered by other institutions in the region

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 51.16% 44

Agree 38.37% 33

Neutral 8.14% 7

Disagree 1.16% 1

Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1

Answered 86
Responses for Question 7
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8. | am satisfied with the grouping of the subjects and the academic load in each
semester.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 39.53% 34
Agree 51.16% 44
Neutral 8.14% 7
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.16%

Answered 86
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9. The syllabus is aligned with the AICTE model curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 55.81% 48
Agree 40.07% 35
Neutral 1.16% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 2.33% 2

Answered 86
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10. The program structure and syllabus at MIET is at par with top institutions
and national standards.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 53.49% 46
Agree 40.07% 35
Neutral 4.65% 4
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1
Answered 86
Responses for Question 10
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11. The syllabus offers sufficient industry exposure through internships.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 51.16% 44
Agree 44.19% 38
Neutral 3.49% 3
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1

Answered 86




60.00%

51.16%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

Strongly Agree

Responses for Question 11

44.19%
0,
3.49% 0.00% 1.16%
- I
Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

12. The syllabus has greater emphasis on lab work and new labs have

been introduced.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 54.65% 47
Agree 33.72% 29
Neutral 9.30% 8
Disagree 1.16% 1
Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1

Answered 86
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13. I am satisfied with the strategic partnership with Coursera and 11 T-Jammu to
offer minor degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 67.44% 58

Agree 27.91% 24

Neutral 3.49% 3

Disagree 0.00% 0

Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1

Answered 86
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14. | am satisfied with the areas of specialization tracks under the Hons/Minor
Degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 56.98% 49
Agree 37.21% 32
Neutral 4.65% 4
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1

Answered 86
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15. The syllabus will help improve the standards of academics at MIET.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 61.63% 53
Agree 36.05% 31
Neutral 1.16% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1

Answered 86
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16. I am confident of effectively delivering the new courses in the curriculum.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 56.98% 49
Agree 36.05% 31
Neutral 5.81% 5
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1

Answered 86
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17. 1 believe that the syllabus revision post Autonomous status shall add
significant value to the students.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 63.95% 55
Agree 31.04% 27
Neutral 3.49% 3
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.16% 1

Answered 86
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL



INTRODUCTION: The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is a vital part of the institution’s
quality assurance system and has continuously been working towards ensuring quality
enhancement and sustenance. Collection and analysis of feedback from all the faculty on quality-
related institutional processes help to ensure the creation and enhancement of quality culture. It
also provides valuable insights and guides us to serve our faculty. This report focuses on the
analysis of the feedback of faculty on the curriculum.

DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS: An effort was made to receive feedback from all the
faculty of the college. For this purpose, a feedback form was created and shared with them through
Performance Insight-360 (P1-360), Quality Analytics Framework. A Total of 29 responses on
curriculum were received from the Employer. In order to arrive at comprehensive results, a useful
statistical tool like percentage has been used. For the effective presentation of the data tables and
graphs have been used.

Employer Feedback on Curriculum | 2022

1. The curriculum aligns with the skills and knowledge needed for professionals in our
industry.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 6.90% 2
Agree 55.17% 16
Neutral 37.93% 11
Disagree 0%

Strongly Disagree 0%
Answered 29
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2. The curriculum adequately covers the latest industry trends and advancements.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 10.34% 3
Agree 58.62% 17
Neutral 31.03%

Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree 0%
Answered 29
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3. The curriculum addresses practical, hands-on experiences and real-world
applications.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 3.45% 1
Agree 65.52% 19
Neutral 31.03% 9
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree 0%

Answered 29
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4. The curriculum achieves a well-rounded blend of theoretical concepts and practical
applications to cater to real-life situations effectively.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 6.90% 2
Agree 62.07% 18
Neutral 27.59% 8
Disagree 3.45%
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Answered 29
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5. Are you satisfied with the curriculum

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 6.90% 2
Agree 55.17% 16
Neutral 37.93% 11
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0%

Answered 29
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INTRODUCTION: The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is a vital part of the institution’s
quality assurance system and has continuously been working towards ensuring quality
enhancement and sustenance. Collection and analysis of feedback from all the faculty on quality-
related institutional processes help to ensure the creation and enhancement of quality culture. It
also provides valuable insights and guides us to serve our faculty. This report focuses on the
analysis of the feedback of faculty on the curriculum.

DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS: An effort was made to receive feedback from all the
faculty of the college. For this purpose, a feedback form was created and shared with them through
Performance Insight-360 (P1-360), Quality Analytics Framework. A Total of 86 responses on
curriculum were received from the faculty members. In order to arrive at comprehensive results,
a useful statistical tool like percentage has been used. For the effective presentation of the data
tables and graphs have been used.

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum | 2022

1. The syllabus has been significantly revised over the last version.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 49.41% 42
Agree 47.06% 40
Neutral 2.35%
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.18%
Answered 85
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2. The syllabus is aligned with industry requirements.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 58.82% 50
Agree 36.47% 31
Neutral 4.71% 4
Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Answered 85
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3. The syllabus includes exposure to emerging domains and areas.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 62.35% 53
Agree 35.29% 30
Neutral 2.35% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.18% 1
Answered 85
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4. The syllabus offers sufficient flexibility and choice.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 49.41% 42
Agree 48.24% 41
Neutral 2.35%
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.18%

Answered 85
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5. The syllabus will help improve the industry-readiness of the students.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 40.00% 34

Agree 52.94% 45

Neutral 4.71% 4

Disagree 4.44%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Answered 85
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6. The syllabus is better than what is being offered by other institutions in the region.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 30.59% 26
Agree 58.82% 50
Neutral 10.59% 9
Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Answered 85




70.00%

60.00%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

58.82%

30.59%

Strongly Agree Agree

Responses for Question 6

10.59%
. 0.00% 0.00%
Neutral Disagree  Strongly Disagree

7. The syllabus offers sufficient industry exposure through internships.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 51.76% 44
Agree 38.82% 33
Neutral 8.24%

Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 1.18%
Answered 85
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8. The program structure and syllabus at MIET is at par with top institutions
and national standards.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 40.00% 34
Agree 51.76% 44
Neutral 8.24%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Answered 85
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9. The syllabus has greater emphasis on lab work and new labs have been introduced.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 56.47% 48
Agree 41.18% 35
Neutral 1.18% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.18% 1

Answered 85
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10. | appreciate the strategic partnership with Coursera and I1T-Jammu to offer
minor degree programs.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 54.12% 46
Agree 41.18% 35
Neutral 4.71% 4
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Answered 85
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11. I am satisfied with the areas of the specialization tracks under the Hons/Minor Degree
programs.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 51.76% 44
Agree 44.71% 38
Neutral 3.53% 3
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Answered 85
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12. The syllabus will help improve the standards of academics at MIET

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 55.29% 47
Agree 34.12% 29
Neutral 9.41% 8
Disagree 3.45% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 85
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